

PHOTO WAIVER

I grant Cosmo Stars Soccer Club the right to take photographs and videos of me and my family in connection with the above-identified event. I also authorize Cosmo Stars Soccer Club and its assigns and transferees to use and publish the photographs and videos in print and/or electronically, and give them full exclusive rights of the use and distribution of such photographs and videos with the purpose of publication, illustration, advertising, marketing, and for Web content with and without the player's name. I have read and understood the above release.

PARTICIPATION PERMISSION & WAIVER/RELEASE

The player identified in this registration has my permission to participate in all Cosmo Stars Soccer Club activities. I verify that he/she is covered by medical insurance. I understand that playing soccer has the risk of injuries (minor and major). Injuries may include, but not limited to, those caused by the terrain, weather, condition of participants, actions of other people, including but not limited to, participants, volunteers, spectators, coaches, and lack of hydration. I indemnify, hold harmless, and promise not to sue the entities or persons mentioned in this paragraph from any and all liabilities or claims made as a result of participation in Cosmo Stars Soccer Club activities. If a season ending injury does occur, parents/players should inform the Coach immediately. Therefore, I release Cosmo Stars SC, its employees, officers, agents from any damages and liability that may occur while my child is participating in any club functions/activities. I have read and understood the above release.